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TWENTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE, 2007 S.B. NO. , 85 N

STATE OF HAWAII
JAN 2.4 TN

A BILL FOR AN ACT

RELATING TO CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE

SIXTH SENATORIAL DISTRICT.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF HAWAIIL:

SECTION 1. The sixth senatorial district, encompassing the
igslands of Moloka'i, Lana‘'i, and Kaho'olawe, Hana, and east and
upcountry Maui, is one of the "canoe" districts. Thus, each
island area has vastly different capital improvement project
needs.

The purpose of this Act is to appropriate funds for capital
improvement projects in the sixth senatorial district.

SECTION 2. The director of finance is authorized to issue
general obligation bonds in the sum of $71,070,500, or so much
thereof as may be necessary, and the same sum, or g0 much
thereof as may be necessary, is appropriated for fiscal year
2007-2008, for the purpose of capital improvement projects for
the gixth senatorial district, as follows:

1. Molokai general hospital
Phage IT
Construction $500, 000

Total funding S500,000
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2. Molokai high school

Science building
Design
Construction
Equipment

Total funding

3. Molokal veterans center

4. Hana

Design
Construction
Kitchen equipment
Furnishing

Total funding
boat ramp

Design
Construction

Total funding

S.B. NO./8S

$120,000
$1,500,000

$25,000

$206, 000
$2,569, 000
$150, 000

$40,000

$100,000

$3,400,000

5. Kaunakakai elementary school, Molokai

A,

B.

2007-1192

HUERRRRmn

New 8 classroom buildings

Plans
Design

Total funding

$1,000

$781,000

$1,645,000

$2,965,000

$3,500,000

$782,000

Central air conditioning for classrooms and cafeteria

8B SMA-2.doc




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
15
20
21

22

S.B.NO. /852

Page 3
Design $400,000
Construction £5,500,000
Total funding

6. Kahoolawe island reserve commission

A. Alternative energy facility

Design 51,000
Construction $799,000
Total funding

7. Lanai high & elementary school
New classroom building
Egquipment 560,000
Desgign 51,000
Construction 510,978,000

Total funding

8. Molokail irrigation system
Total funding

9. Paia elementary school
Cafeteria
Design
Construction
BEquipment
Total funding
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$320,000
$4,600,000

$80,000

$5,900,000

5800,000

$11,039,000

$1,500,000

$5,000,000
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10,

11,

12.

13.

S.B. NO./8S5 2

King Kekaulike high school

A.

New high schocl building
Plans $75, 000
Design $575,000

Total funding

Upcountry Maui watershed improvements

Plans $50,000
Land $100,000
Degign $200,000
Construction 52,650,000

Total funding

Upcountry Maul water distribution

center
Land £1,000
Design $200,000
Construction $1,299,000

Total funding

Nahiku community center

Plans 81,000
Design $1,000
Construction $1,428,000

Total funding
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$650,000

$3,000,000

$1,500,000

$1,500,000
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S.B.NO./8S52

14. 01d Maui high school, Maui

A.
15. Hana

A,

B.
16. Hana

Facilities

Equipment $25,000
Design £120,000
Construction $1,500,000

Total funding
high and elementary school, Maui

Sidewalks along Hana highway area

Plans £1,000
Design $1,000
Construction 51,000,000

Total funding

Renovation of auditorium

Plans $1,000
Design 81,000
Construction $898,000

Total funding

Health (formerly known as Hana

community health center), Maui

Commercial kitchen equipment
Plans 51,000

Design $1,000

SB

$1,645,000

$1,002,000

$1,000,000



S.B.NO./8S52

Construction 51,000,000
Total funding $1,002,000

17. Lanai community hogpital, Lanail
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A, Renovations to emergency room

Plans $15,000

Design 556,000

Congtruction $373,000

Bgquipment $1,000

Total funding $445, 000
B. Upgrade plumbing within hospital

Design $1006,000

Construction $1,000,000

Total funding $1,100,000
C. Replace existing windows with

hurricane windows

Design £49,000

Construction $321,000

Total funding $370,000
D. Rearade and resurface access road
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& parking lot

Design $75,000

Consgtruction $675,000

C



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22

- S.B. NO./8S4A

Total funding

E. New clinic space and sun deck
Plans $50,000
Design $100,000
Construction $998,000

Total funding

F. Remodel of cottage
Equipment $1,000
Design $75,000
Construction $5674,000

Total funding
PROJECT TOTAL

18. Maui community college, Molokai campus
Land acqguisition $500,000
Tetal funding

19, The La'a Kea Foundation, Paia, Maui
Construction of a residential farm
community for adults with
developmental disabilities and
their caregivers (gqualifies for
chapter 42F, HRS, grant-in-aid)

Plans $500,000
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$750,000

$1,148,000

$750,000

54,563,000

$500,000
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20,

Kula

J.

Design

Total funding
hospital

Upgrade floors
Total funding
Wastewater system
Total funding
Nurse call system
Total funding
Eguipment

Total funding
Building rencvation
Total funding
Plumbing repairs
Total funding
Greenhouse

Total funding
Ward renovation

Total funding

Air conditioning replacement

Total funding

Renovate Hale Makamae
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S.B. NO./8Sa

56,000,000

$6,500,000

$1,431,000

$1,771,000

$1,261,000

51,200,000

$2,410,000

$1,716,000

$1,500,000

$5,601,000

$220,000
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Total funding $1,786,000
GRAND TOTAL $18,896,000
21. Testing well in either Kula, Pukalani,

Makawao, Ulupalakua

Plans 51,000
Design s1,000
Construction $1,498,000
Total funding $1,500,000

SECTION 3. The appropriation made for the capital
improvement projects authorized by this Act shall not lapse at
the end of the fiscal biennium for which the appropriation is
made; provided that all moneys from the appropriation
unencumbered as of June 30, 2010, shall lapse as of that date.

SECTION 4. The sums appropriated for the respective
capital improvement projects set forth in section 1 shall be
expended by the appropriate expending agency for the purposes of
this Act,

SECTION 5. This Act shall take effect on July 1, 2007.
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Appropriates funds for capital improvement projects in the &th

senatorial district.
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